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Answers

1. 1,200

2. 1,000

3. 330

4. 1,670

5. 1,200

6. 600

7. 1,200

8. 1,300

9. 1,000

10. 1,100

Solve each problem.

1) In one day, a mail truck gave out 823 letters and 351
magazines. To the nearest hundred, how many pieces
of mail did was delivered total?

ten hundred
800 + 400

1200
823 + 351

1174 = 1200

2) A chef was buying different soups. She bought 310
cans of chicken soup and 715 cans of mushroom
soup. To the nearest hundred, how many can of soup
did she buy all together?

ten hundred
300 + 700

1000
310 + 715

1025 = 1000

3) Cody was reading through his favorite book series.
The first book he read had 226 pages and the next
book had 103 pages. To the nearest ten, how many
pages were in both books?

ten hundred
230 + 100

330
226 + 103
329 = 330

4) Two friends were counting the number of texts they
sent in a month. Alex sent 921 and Jessie sent 748.
To the nearest ten, what is the combined amount of
texts they sent?

ten hundred
920 + 750

1670
921 + 748

1669 = 1670

5) Jerry collected 2 rocks from his garden. The first was
372 grams and the second was 804 grams. To the
nearest hundred, what is the combined weight (in
grams) of both rocks?

ten hundred
400 + 800

1200
372 + 804

1176 = 1200

6) Katie was downloading apps to her phone. The first
app she downloaded was 414 kb and the second was
232 kb. To the nearest hundred, what was the total
size (in kb) of all the apps she downloaded?

ten hundred
400 + 200

600
414 + 232
646 = 600

7) At the bank, a customer turned in 399 dimes and 788
nickels. To the nearest hundred, what is the total
number of coins the customer turned in?

ten hundred
400 + 800

1200
399 + 788

1187 = 1200

8) For lunch, 717 students selected chocolate milk and
605 selected regular milk. To the nearest hundred,
how many milks were taken total?

ten hundred
700 + 600

1300
717 + 605

1322 = 1300

9) At Janet's school there are 431 students in 3rd grade
and 583 students in 4th grade. To the nearest
hundred, how many students were there in both
grades?

ten hundred
400 + 600

1000
431 + 583

1014 = 1000

10) During a 'Super Saturday Sale', a shoe store sold 921
pairs of sneakers and 168 pairs of sandals. To the
nearest hundred, what is the total number of shoes
the store sold?

ten hundred
900 + 200

1100
921 + 168

1089 = 1100
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Solve each problem.

1) In one day, a mail truck gave out 823 letters and 351
magazines. To the nearest hundred, how many pieces
of mail did was delivered total?

ten hundred
800 + 400

1200
823 + 351

1174 = 1200

2) A chef was buying different soups. She bought 310
cans of chicken soup and 715 cans of mushroom
soup. To the nearest hundred, how many can of soup
did she buy all together?

ten hundred
300 + 700

1000
310 + 715

1025 = 1000

3) Cody was reading through his favorite book series.
The first book he read had 226 pages and the next
book had 103 pages. To the nearest ten, how many
pages were in both books?

ten hundred
230 + 100

330
226 + 103
329 = 330

4) Two friends were counting the number of texts they
sent in a month. Alex sent 921 and Jessie sent 748.
To the nearest ten, what is the combined amount of
texts they sent?

ten hundred
920 + 750

1670
921 + 748

1669 = 1670

5) Jerry collected 2 rocks from his garden. The first was
372 grams and the second was 804 grams. To the
nearest hundred, what is the combined weight (in
grams) of both rocks?

ten hundred
400 + 800

1200
372 + 804

1176 = 1200

6) Katie was downloading apps to her phone. The first
app she downloaded was 414 kb and the second was
232 kb. To the nearest hundred, what was the total
size (in kb) of all the apps she downloaded?

ten hundred
400 + 200

600
414 + 232
646 = 600

7) At the bank, a customer turned in 399 dimes and 788
nickels. To the nearest hundred, what is the total
number of coins the customer turned in?

ten hundred
400 + 800

1200
399 + 788

1187 = 1200

8) For lunch, 717 students selected chocolate milk and
605 selected regular milk. To the nearest hundred,
how many milks were taken total?

ten hundred
700 + 600

1300
717 + 605

1322 = 1300

9) At Janet's school there are 431 students in 3rd grade
and 583 students in 4th grade. To the nearest
hundred, how many students were there in both
grades?

ten hundred
400 + 600

1000
431 + 583

1014 = 1000

10) During a 'Super Saturday Sale', a shoe store sold 921
pairs of sneakers and 168 pairs of sandals. To the
nearest hundred, what is the total number of shoes
the store sold?

ten hundred
900 + 200

1100
921 + 168
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Solve each problem.

1,200 1,200 330 600
1,300 1,200 1,000 1,670

1) In one day, a mail truck gave out 823 letters and 351
magazines. To the nearest hundred, how many pieces of
mail did was delivered total?

ten hundred
800 + 400

1200
823 + 351

1174 = 1200

2) A chef was buying different soups. She bought 310 cans
of chicken soup and 715 cans of mushroom soup. To
the nearest hundred, how many can of soup did she buy
all together?

ten hundred
300 + 700

1000
310 + 715

1025 = 1000

3) Cody was reading through his favorite book series. The
first book he read had 226 pages and the next book had
103 pages. To the nearest ten, how many pages were in
both books?

ten hundred
230 + 100

330
226 + 103
329 = 330

4) Two friends were counting the number of texts they sent
in a month. Alex sent 921 and Jessie sent 748. To the
nearest ten, what is the combined amount of texts they
sent?

ten hundred
920 + 750

1670
921 + 748

1669 = 1670

5) Jerry collected 2 rocks from his garden. The first was
372 grams and the second was 804 grams. To the
nearest hundred, what is the combined weight (in
grams) of both rocks?

ten hundred
400 + 800

1200
372 + 804

1176 = 1200

6) Katie was downloading apps to her phone. The first app
she downloaded was 414 kb and the second was 232
kb. To the nearest hundred, what was the total size (in
kb) of all the apps she downloaded?

ten hundred
400 + 200

600
414 + 232
646 = 600

7) At the bank, a customer turned in 399 dimes and 788
nickels. To the nearest hundred, what is the total number
of coins the customer turned in?

ten hundred
400 + 800

1200
399 + 788

1187 = 1200

8) For lunch, 717 students selected chocolate milk and 605
selected regular milk. To the nearest hundred, how many
milks were taken total?

ten hundred
700 + 600

1300
717 + 605

1322 = 1300

Answers

1. 1,200

2. 1,000

3. 330

4. 1,670

5. 1,200

6. 600

7. 1,200

8. 1,300

9. 1,000

10. 1,100
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